

JND's Ben Sexton Named a 2025 Relativity AI Visionary

Leader in Legal Innovation Recognized for Advancing AI in eDiscovery

SEATTLE – (PR NEWSWIRE) – 3/17/2025 – JND Legal Administration (JND), the U.S. leader in legal administration services, is proud to announce that Ben Sexton, Senior Vice President of Innovation and Strategy, has been named a 2025 Relativity AI Visionary. The annual list, published by global legal technology company Relativity, recognizes individuals who have demonstrated leadership in advancing artificial intelligence in legal, privacy, and compliance applications.



Sexton joins an elite group of 24 honorees who have played pivotal roles in the adoption of AI to drive transformational change within the legal industry. His work at JND has been instrumental in integrating AI-driven solutions that enhance efficiency, accuracy, and transparency in eDiscovery.

"Ben has been a driving force behind JND's innovation strategy, ensuring that we remain at the forefront of AI adoption and expertise," said Jennifer Keough, JND Founder and CEO. "We are thrilled to see his contributions recognized by Relativity."

Sexton has been at the helm of initiatives leveraging AI eDiscovery tools to deliver unprecedented efficiencies and consistent, defensible results for JND's clients. His prolific thought leadership and ability to distill the complexities of AI workflows into plain language make him a sought-after source of guidance in the broader AI conversation, counseling firms, corporations, and government agencies on AI best practices.

Al Visionary Award recipients will be honored at a recognition dinner on March 24, 2025, during Legalweek 2025. The event will bring together industry leaders and Al innovators for an evening of networking and celebration.

About JND Legal Administration

JND Legal Administration, a Sedgwick company, is the nation's foremost legal services management and settlement administration solutions provider. Founded by industry veterans Jennifer Keough, Neil Zola, and David Isaac, the company serves plaintiff and defendant law firms, global corporations and U.S. government entities across five main service lines and has offices in Seattle, California, Minnesota, and New York. For more information, visit <u>www.JNDLA.com.</u>

#

Media Contact: Joe Sexton JND Legal Administration joe.sexton@jndla.com Tel: +1 800-207-7160